BOYLAN FLOOR AMENDMENT

Council Member Boylan offers the following floor amendment to File No. 2020-673:

- (1) On page 3, line 15, after "approved." <u>insert</u> "The eligibility criteria entitled "Residential Eviction and Foreclosure Prevention Program" and "Commercial Eviction and Foreclosure Prevention Program" is attached hereto as Exhibit 4.";
- (2) Attach **Exhibit 4** attached hereto, which attaches the Eligibility Criteria entitled "Residential Eviction and Foreclosure Prevention Program" and "Commercial Eviction and Foreclosure Prevention Program";
- (3) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Margaret M. Sidman

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Margaret M. Sidman

GC-#1398981-v1-2020-673_Boylan_Floor_amendment.docx